Division of Corporations

Electronic Enlag cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000133454 3)))



H230001334543ABCZ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.

Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations
Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

COUNTY Account Name : CAPITOL SERVICES, INC.

Account Number : 120160000017

Phone : (855)498-5500

Fax Number : (800)432-3622

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

Email Address:

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. SPECIALTY CARE RX, LLC

PLEASE PROVIDE THE ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE OF 4/10/2023

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

PLEASE PROVIDE THE ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE OF 4/10/2023

			E A	APR	7
Electronic Filing Menu	Corporate Filing Menu	Help	RY OF STAT	10 PM 4: 1	

850-617-6381

4/11/2023 3:02:08 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



April 11, 2023

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CAPITOL SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: SPECIALTY CARE RX, LLC

REF: W23000050573

PLEASE PROVIDE THE ORIGINAL SUBMISSION DATE OF 4/10/2023

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Christian L Tiffani Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 523A00008151
New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H23000133454

April 24, 2023

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: Letter of Consent re: Specialty Care RX, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

As you know, Specialty Care RX, LLC (Document #L20000059834) (the "Dissolved LLC") filed Articles of Dissolution on February 24, 2023. This letter is to confirm that the Dissolved LLC does not plan to file a Revocation of Dissolution and is hereby releasing the entity name "Specialty Care RX, LLC" for use in a new filing. Specifically, Specialty Care RX, LLC (a new Florida limited liability company seeking to be organized pursuant to Article of Organization filed on or around April 10, 2023) has permission to use the name "Specialty Care RX, LLC" in connection with organizing in Florida.

Very truly yours,

Specialty Care RX, LLC, a dissolved Florida limited liability company

Jethey Friedman, Manager

Authorized Person

State of Florida

County of Volesia

Signed and sworn to before me on <u>Whan 10 2073</u> (date) by Jeffrey Friedman, as Manager and Authorized Person of Specialty Care RX, LLC, a dissolved Florida limited liability company.

(scal)

Notary Public

Laura Sheets Notary Public State of Florida Comm# HH106649 Expires 7/13/2025 DocuSign Envelope ID: 19416B66-EC02-4B25-A924-5D165D09A113

H23000133454 3

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Car					
SUBJEC		Care RX, LLC				
GCDGLC	• .	Name of Lit	nited Liability Com	pany		
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) ar	e submitted for filir	ng.		SECRETARY OF ST TALLAHASSEE, F
Please ret	um all correspo	endence concerning this ma	atter to the followin	g;		2≥ 2
	Dylan Warre	rn				RY O
			Name of Person			
	Poisinelli PC					FAT
			Firm/Company		-	m °
	150 N Rivers	side Ste 3000				
			Address			
	Chicago, IL	60606				
	h(3)1		lity/State and Zip C	ode		
	dwarren@pols	inem.com -mail address: (to be used	for future annual re	port notificat	ion)	
For further		ncerning this matter, please		•	•	
	Dylan Warrer	3 at (12 463-6	5389		
	Name	e of Person A	rea Code Dayt	ime Telephon	e Number	
Enclosed	is a check for th	se following amount:				
□\$125.0	0 Filing Fee	☐\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□S155.00 Fili Certified Copy (additional copy)	, _	■\$160.00 Fil Certificate of Certified Copy (additional copy	Status &
	New Fi Divisio P.O. Bo	g Address ling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314	The Cer 2415 N	Address ing Section Di ntre of Tallaha Monroe Stre ssee, FL 3230	assee et, Suite 810	

H23000133454 3

DocuSign Envelope ID: 19416B66-EC02-4B25-A924-5D165D09A113

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Specialty Care RX, LLC		
(Must contain the words "Limited	Liability Compan	y, "L.IC.," or "L.I.C.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal	office of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
Specialty Care RX, LLC	St	ecialty Care RX, LLC
4 Creek Parkway		Creek Parkway
Boothwyn, PA 19061	Bo	oothwyn, PA 19061
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registere	on.)	L You must designate an individual or
Corporation Service	Company	
	Name	
1201 Hays Street		
Florida street addres	is (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u>	acceptable)
Tallahassec	FL	32301
City	State	Zip
Having been named as registered agent and to accept serv	ice of process for t	he above stated limited liability company a

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

By: Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

2023 APR 10 PH 4: I

DocuSign Envelope ID: 19416B86-EC02-4B25-A924-5D165D09A113

ARTICLE IV-

H23000133454 3

E V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Title:	Name and Address:
AMBR Pentech Holdings, Inc. 4 Creck Parkway Boothwyn, PA 19061 EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) cetive date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day if filing) the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liment's effective date on the Department of State's records. EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.317.135, F.S.		cr
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) cettee date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day if filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liment's effective date on the Department of State's records. E.VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Letfrey Baker, Secretary of Pentech Holdings, Inc.	"MGR" = Manager	
(Use attachment if necessary) E. V.: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	AMBR	Pentech Holdings, Inc.
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		4 Creek Parkway
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		Воогимул, РА 19061
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
(Use attachment if necessary) E.V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
E V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
E V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		
REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jeffrey Baker, Secretary of Pentech Holdings, Inc.	EV: Effective date, if other the	in the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jeffrey Baker, Secretary of Pentech Holdings, Inc.	E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date α of filing.)	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day
REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jeffrey Baker, Secretary of Pentech Holdings, Inc.	ective date is listed, the date of of filing.) the date inserted in this block	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jeffrey Baker, Secretary of Pentech Holdings, Inc.	EV: Effective date, if other the sective date is listed, the date of filling.) the date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the De EVI: Other provisions, if any.	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be repartment of State's records.
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jeffrey Baker, Secretary of Pentech Holdings, Inc.	EV: Effective date, if other the sective date is listed, the date of filling.) the date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the De EVI: Other provisions, if any.	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be repartment of State's records.
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jeffrey Baker, Secretary of Pentech Holdings, Inc.	EV: Effective date, if other the sective date is listed, the date of filling.) the date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the De EVI: Other provisions, if any.	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be repartment of State's records.
I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jeffrey Baker, Secretary of Pentech Holdings, Inc.	EV: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date mof filing.) the date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the De EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be expartment of State's records.
constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Jeffrey Baker, Secretary of Pentech Holdings, Inc.	EV: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block enent's effective date on the De EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be expartment of State's records.
Jeffrey Baker, Secretary of Pentech Holdings, Inc.	EV: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block enent's effective date on the De EVI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This documen	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be repartment of State's records. Daktr re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. t is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
Ieffrey Baker, Secretary of Pentech Holdings, Inc. Typed or printed name of signee Filling Fees: \$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	EV: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block enent's effective date on the De EVI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature This document I am aware tha	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be repartment of State's records. Daktr re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. t is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. t any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date in filling.) the date inserted in this block of ment's effective date on the De E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature I am aware that constitutes a the	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be repartment of State's records. Dakty re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. t is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. t any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State aird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Filling Fees: \$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date in filling.) the date inserted in this block of ment's effective date on the De E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature I am aware that constitutes a the	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be repartment of State's records. Dakty re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. t is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. t any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State aird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent	E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date in filling.) the date inserted in this block of ment's effective date on the De E VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature I am aware that constitutes a the	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be repartment of State's records. Dakty re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. t is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. t any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State aird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block of ment's effective date on the De E VI: Other provisions, if any. REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature This document I am aware that constitutes a the	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be repartment of State's records. Dakty re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. t is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. t any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State aird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	EV: Effective date, if other the ctive date is listed, the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block ment's effective date on the De EVI: Other provisions, if any. REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature This document I am aware that constitutes a the leffrey.	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be repartment of State's records. Dakty re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. t is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. It any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State hird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Baker. Secretary of Pentech Holdings. Inc. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: Eles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent